

## Resolution 2003-094

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING JERAMY PATTON AND SUSAN PRINGLE TO THE BUDGET COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, there is currently one seat vacant for a citizen member of the Budget Committee; and

WHEREAS, a second seat will be vacant in March 2004; and

WHEREAS, Jeramy Patton and Susan Pringle have applied for the Budget Committee; and

WHEREAS, both applicants have been endorsed by the interview panel (Committee Chair, Vice Chair, Council liaison and staff liaison) and by the Mayor;

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. Jeramy Patton is appointed to the Budget Committee for a term beginning December 2003 and ending February 2007;

<u>Section 2</u>. Susan Pringle is appointed to the Budget Committee for a term beginning March 2004 and ending February 2007;

Section 3: This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 9th day of December 2003.

Mark O Cottle Make

ATTEST:

C.L. Wiley, City Recorder

Resolution 2003-094 December 9, 2003 Page 1 of 1